6LI1

1 2 | 3 4 5 6 7 8
79 2 3741-3501011-10 4531352167 | 1 TopMo3 nepeaHuit eBbIi B cOope Front 1.h. brake in assy
3 3741-3501040 4531352172 2 2 wnHIp KoJieCHBII MpaBblii B cOope Wheel r.h. cylinder in assy
4 3741-3501041 45 31352173 2 2 LyiHAp KOJMEeCHBIH JIEBBIN B cOOpe Wheel Lh. cylinder in assy
5 M-2066-C 454311 0002 4 4 Yaika OTXKMMHOM IPYKMHBI KOJIOAOK BEPXHSIS Front brake shoe pressure spring upper cup
6 M-2065-C 454311 0344 4 4 [Tpy>xvHa npr>XuMHast KOJ0J0K Front brake shoe pressure spring
7 M-2067-C 454311 0003 4 4 Yamrka OT)KUMHOM TTPY>KUHBI KOJIOJOK HYXKHSIS Front brake shoe pressure spring lower cup
8 290605-1129 459952 1214 6 6 Bunt M8x12 Screw M8x12
9 3151-3501070 4543212109 2 2 BbapabaH TopMo3HoOIit Brake drum
10 3151-3501068-10 454321 2190 4 4 [Tanew onopHbIit KOJTOIOK Shoe anchor pin
11 3151-3501030-10 454321 2188 4 4 [11ait6a OIMOPHBIX NAIbIEB KOJIOIO0K Shoe anchor pin washer
12 3151-3501028-10 454321 2187 4 4 Brynka onmopHoro najblia nepeaHero TopMo3a Front brake anchor pin bushing
13 3160-3502025 45 3149 0455 4 4 3aryika mura Anchor stopper
14 250515-1129 459553 1060 4 4 laiika M 12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
15 252137-112 459816 6068 4 4 [aii6a 12 npyxuHHas Spring washer 12
16 20-3501058 454311 0570 4 4 Konmak 3alyMTHBI KOJECHOTO LIWIMHIPA Wheel cylinder dust cap
17 469-3501051-01 454316 2286 8 8 KosbL1o yriioTHUTEIbHOE TIOPILHS KOJECHOTO LIMJIMHAPA Wheel cylinder piston sealing ring
18 3741-3501042 4531352174 4 4 [TopieHb KOJIECHOTO IMJIMHIPA TIEpeaIHEro TopMo3a B coope Front brake wheel cylinder piston in assy
19 3741-3501057 4531352178 2 2 Konbuo ynopHoe Circlip
20 3741-3501046 4531352175 2 2 LInnvHIp KoJeCHBIN MpaBbIi Wheel r.h. cylinder
21 3741-3501047 4531352176 2 2 LynuHOop KOMEeCHBIH JIeBBIi Wheel L.h. cylinder
22 12-3501035 454511 0862 4 4 ITpyxuHa cTsSKHAST KOJIOAOK Shoe return spring
23 3151-3501095-10 4543212194 4 4 Kononka B cbope Shoe in assy
24 3151-3501107 454321 3249 48 48 3aksenka 4x9 HpUKIIMOHHON HAKITAKKN KOJIOIKH Shoe friction lining rivet 4x9
25 20-3501105 454311 0571 4 4 Haxknanka dpukiimoHHast KOJIOOKU Shoe friction lining
26 3151-3501090-10 4543212192 4 4 Kononka ¢ ¢hbpukiimoHHo# HakIaaKoi B coope Shoe with friction lining in assy
27 469-3501061-01 45 3135 4492 2 2 MacnootpaxareJb Oil slinger
28 69-2304084 454315 0540 2 2 IMpoknanka MmaciooTpaxaresst Oil slinger gasket
29 3741-3501013-10 4531352169 1 1 uT neBslit B cbope L.h. anchor plate in assy
30 3741-3501012-10 4531352168 1 1 [uT npaBblit B cOope R.h. anchor plate in assy
31 51-3506013 454311 2180 8 8 IIpokianka coeIMHUTETLHOM MYy(THI KOJIECHOTO IIMJIUHIpA Wheel cylinder coupling gasket
32 12-3501081 454511 0880 4 4 MydTa coenMHUTEIbHAS KOJECHOTO UIMHIPA Wheel cylinder coupling
33 452-3501082 453111 1325 2 2 BonTt coenuHnTeIbHON MYy()THI KOJIECHOTO IIVJIMHIPA Wheel cylinder coupling bolt
34 3741-3501085 4531352179 2 2 TpyOka coeaMHUTENIbHAST KOJECHBIX LIMJIMHAPOB B cOOpe Wheel cylinder connection pipe in assy
35 3151-3501048 454321 2189 4 4 Kunaman nepemnyckHO# KOIECHOTO IWJIMHIPA Wheel cylinder bleeder valve



081

30
29

28

3741-3501085 A 0
452-3501082 y
12-3501081

12 3151-3501028-

22 12-3501035
3741-3501012-10

3741-3501013-10

69-2304084

24 3151-3501107
25 20-3501105

16 20-3501058
17  469-3501051-01
18 3741-3501042
3741-3501057
3741-3501046
3741-3501047

~—~—
, A o
51-3506013 \ A
gl v &
, D
10"/ ™,
11 3151-3501030-10 /

3151-3501068-10

3151-3501095-10

13 3160-3502025
14 250515-M29
15 252137-N2

3741-3501010-10
3741-3501011-10

3741-3501040

3741-3501041

A

“\\\ 5 M-2066-C
6 M-2065-C
7 M-2067-C

26 3151-3501090-10

27 469-3501061-01

Puc. 79. Topmo3sa pabouure niepeaHnue 1 TOopMO3HbIe bapabaHsl (3501)*

8 290605-M29
9 3151-3501070

Fig. 79. Front service brakes and brake drums (3501)*



181

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
79 36 69-3507068 4543150924 4 4 CrepeHb YalleK MPYXKUMHOMN MPYXUHBI KOJOI0K Shoe pressure spring cup stem
37 469-3501049 454316 2534 4 4 Konmayvok mepermyckHOro KjiaraHa KOJIECHOTO IMJTMHpa Wheel cylinder bleeder valve cap
38 4511-3506005 453111 4052 2 2 [ITyuep KolecHOTO HUIUHIPA Wheel cylinder union
IMoarpymna 3502. Topmo3a paboune 3anHue H TOPMO3HbIE Dapadanbl
Subgroup 3502. Rear Service Brakes and Brake Drums
80 1 3741-3502010 45 3135 1004 1 1 TopMo3 3agHuit TIpaBbIil B cOOpe Rear r.h. brake in assy
2 3741-3502011 45 3135 1005 1 | Topmo3 3aHuMii J1eBblii B cOope Rear Lh. brake in assy
3 3151-3502040 454321 0331 2 2 LvnmHOop KoMecHBIN B cOope Wheel cylinder in assy
4 M-2066-C 454311 0002 4 4 Yauka npuxXrMHast NPYKMHbBI KOJOI0K BEPXHSISI Pressure shoe spring upper cup
5 M-2065-C 454311 0344 4 4 [Tpy>xvHa npr>XrMHast KOJOJOK Shoe pressure spring
6 290605-1129 459952 1214 6 6 Bunt M8x12 Screw M8x12
7 469-3501070 454316 1798 2 2 Bapaban TopmMo3Hoit Brake drum
8 3151-3501107 454321 3249 40 40 3axsenka 4x9 GpUKIMOHHOM HAKIAIKU KOJOIOKHU Shoe friction lining rivet 4x9
9 469-3501095 454316 2588 4 4 Komnonka B c6ope Shoe in assy
10 20-3501106 454311 0572 2 2 Haxknanka ¢ppukimoHHast 3aqHei KOJIOAKKA Rear shoe friction lining
11 469-3502091 454321 2579 2 2 Kononka ¢ dpukiimoHHO# HakIanKoi 3aaHsisi B coope Rear shoe with friction lining in assy
12 3151-3501038 454321 0390 4 4 BoJIT peryIMpoBOYHOTO 3KCLIEHTPHUKA KOJIOIOK Shoe adjusting eccentric bolt
13 352517-1129 459964 6022 2 2 [aii6a 12 Washer 12
14 69-3501037-01 45 4315 2844 4 4 [pyxuHa peryTmpoBOYHOr0 3KCIIEHTPUKA KOJIOIOK Shoe adjusting eccentric spring
15 3741-3502014 45 3135 1268 2 2 IluT 3amHero TopMoO3a ¢ yCWIMTENIEM B cOope Rear brake anchor plate with stiffener in assy
16 3151-3501034 454321 0388 4 4 Bryska perynupoBoYHOro 9KCLEHTPUKA KOJIOJOK TOPMO3a Shoe adjusting eccentric bushing
17 3151-3501036 454321 0389 4 4 DKCUEHTPUK PETYTUPOBOUHBI Adjusting eccentric
18 3741-3502012 4531351267 2 2 IIuT B c6ope Anchor plate in assy
19 469-3501061-01 454316 4492 2 2 Macnootpaxareib Oil slinger
20 3151-3501028 454321 0436 4 4 Brynka onopHoro nanbiia Anchor pin bushing
21 252136-112 459816 6067 12 12 Mlai16a 10 npyxxuHHast Spring washer 10
22 290753-118 459952 1486 12 12 Boar M10x20 Bolt M10x20
23 12-3501035 45 5411 0862 2 2 IMpyxuHa cTsKHASI KOJIOIOK Shoe return spring
24 3151-3502030 454321 0440 2 2 [InacTrHA OMOPHBIX MAJIbLIEB KOJIOTOK Shoe anchor pin strip
25 3151-3502068 454321 0439 4 4 [Tanew onopHbIX KOJIOAOK Shoe anchor pin
26 M-2067-C 454311 0003 4 4 Yamka npuKuMHast TPY>KMHbBI KOJIOJOK HUXKHSIS Shoe pressure spring lower cup
27 469-3501090 454316 2532 2 2 Kononka ¢ ¢hbpuKImoHHO HaKTIaaKOW TIepeaHsis B cOope Front shoe with friction lining in assy
28 20-3501105 454311 0571 2 2 Haxknanka ppukiimoHHast nepeaHeil KoJIoaKu Front shoe friction lining
29 69-2304084 454315 0540 2 2 [Tpokianka MacaooTpaxkaTesst Qil slinger gasket



12 3151-3501038
13 352517-Nn29
14 69-3501037-01 )
15 3741-3502014 y 1 3741-3502010
R 2 3741-3502011
~ S ’ 2

16 3151-3501034 3 3151-3502040
17 3151-3501036

3741-3502012

11 469-3502091
10 20-3501106
9 469-3501095
8 3151-3501107

34 4693501049 .
33 693507068 R (C//‘

32 12-3501048 A
31 3151-3502058 —— N
\
30 3151-3502046 ’
29 19 469-3501061-01

69-2304084

20 3151-3501028
21 252136-MN2
22 290753-N8
23  12-3501035
24 3151-3502030
27 469-3501090 25 3151-3502068
26 M-2067-C

——4 M-2066-C
—5 M-2065-C

L

8 3151-3501107
28 20-3501105
9 469-3501095

6 290605-M29
7 469-3501070

Puc. 80. Topmo3sa pabouue 3amHre U TOpMO3HBIe Oapabanbl (3502)
Fig. 80. Rear service brakes and brake drums (3502)



€81

1 2 3 4 5 6 | 7 8
80 30 3151-3502046 4543210333 2 2 LIMamHAp KOJECHBI Wheel cylinder
31 3151-3502058 454321 0898 4 4 Konmak 3a1uTHbI KOJIECHOTO IIWJIMHIPA Wheel cylinder protection jacket
32 12-3501048 454511 0871 2 2 KianaH nepenycKHOM KOJIECHOTO IUINHIPA Wheel cylinder bleeder valve
33 69-3507068 454315 0924 4 4 CrepxxeHb yallleK MPYXUHbI KOJIOI0K Shoe spring cup stem
34 469-3501049 454316 2534 2 2 Kosmayok nepenycKHOro KjiarnmaHa KOJeCHOTO LIMJIMHIpa Wheel cylinder bleeder valve cap
35 252135-112 459816 6046 4 4 [ai16a 8 mpyxuHHAasK Spring washer 8
36 201452-1129 459346 1518 4 4 Bont M8x12 Bolt M8x12
37 252137-112 459815 6068 4 4 [ait6a npyxuHHas 12 Spring washer 12
38 250515-1129 459553 1060 4 4 laitka M 12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
39 3151-3502053 454321 0334 2 2 [MpyxuHa KoJIecHOTo HUIMHAPA Wheel cylinder spring
40 3151-3502051 4543210789 8 8 Konb1o ymioTHUTEIbHOE OPLIHS KOJIECHOTO UMIMHAPA Wheel cylinder piston sealing ring
41 3151-3502042 454321 0332 4 4 [TopIieHb KOJIECHOTO HMJIMHPA B cOOpe Wheel cylinder piston in assy
Ioarpynna 3502*. Topmo3a paGoune 3aaHHe H TOPMO3HbIE DapabaHbI
Subgroup 3502*. Rear Service Brakes and Brake Drums
81 1 3741-3502010-10 45 31352185 1 1 Topmo3 3agHMiT TpaBkIil B cOope Rear r.h. brake in assy
2 3741-3502011-10 4531352186 1 1 Topmo3 3aaHuii eBbIil B cOope Rear 1.h. brake in assy
3 3151-3502040-10 454321 2199 2 2 LlvmHIp KoJeCHBIN B cOope Rear brake wheel cylinder in assy
4 M-2066-C 454311 0002 4 4 Yaika npyKruMHasl IIPY>KUHBI KOJIOIOK BePXHSISI Shoe spring upper presure cup
5 M-2065-C 454311 0344 4 4 [TpyxuHa npruKMMHast KOJIOAOK Shoe pressure spring
6 290605-1129 459952 1214 6 6 Bunrt M8x12 Screw M8x12
7 3151-3501070 454321 2109 2 2 bapabaHn Topmo3Hoit Brakedrum
8 3151-3502091-10 454321 2202 2 2 Kononka ¢ dpukiimoHHo# HaKIanKoii 3aaHs1s B cOope Rear shoe with friction lining in assy
9 3151-3501107 454321 3249 40 40 3aksienka 4x9 ppUKIMOHHOM HAKIAAKK KOJOIOKHU Shoe friction lining rivet 4x9
10 3151-3501095-10 4543212194 4 4 Kosonka B coope Shoe in assy
11 20-3501106 454311 0572 2 2 Haxknanka ppukioHHast 3aqHei KOJIOAKKA Rear shoe friction lining
12 3160-3502042 45 3149 0457 4 4 [TopiieHs KoJecHOro HWIMHIPA B cbope Wheel cylinder piston in assy
13 3160-3502025 45 3149 0455 4 4 3ariyika mura Anchor plate stopper
14 3160-3502014 45 3149 0453 2 2 Iut 3anHero TopMo3a ¢ ycuimTeaeM B coope Rear brake anchor plate with stiffeners in assy
15 3151-3502051 454321 0789 8 8 Konb110 yrmioTHUTETbHOE TIOPIIHS KOJIECHOTO HMJIMHAPA Wheel cylinder piston sealing ring
16 3160-3502057 45 3149 0460 4 4 KosnbLo ynopHoe Circlip
17 469-3501061-01 454316 4492 2 2 MacooTpaxarenb Oil slinger
18 3151-3501028-10 454321 2187 4 4 Brynka onopHoro nanbiia Anchor pin bushing
19 252136-112 459816 6067 12 12 Mlaii6a 10 npyxxuHHast Spring washer 10
20 290753-1129 459952 1486 12 12 boar M10x20 Bolt M10x20





